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PARCEL “E” SITE DATA

[

A

i

v TAX PARCEL NUTMEER 193-303-14
: ; oA EXISTING ZONING C onditi onal
Windsor Crossing Dr ‘/
PROFOSED ZONING B-1 (CD)
EXISTING USE R etail

a
B S,

FROPOSED TSE (3 eneral Business

SITE AREA 27114 s ft
MAXIMUM BUILDING AREA 8,197 sqft
I REQUIRED PARKING
TOTAL REQUIRED SFACES = 3%
FPAREKTING FROVIDED = 43
! MINIMUM ¥ ARD REQUIREMEN TS
| /' MMINIMU SETEACK 307
i < — TN STORE TARD none required
\‘ IMINIMU REAR YARD iaft
= MAXIMULM BUILDING HEIGHT 40 ft

PARCEL “D” SITE DATA

+—
TAXPARCEL NUMBEE 193-303-11
e g EHIATING ZONING C onditi onal
>
o
g FROPOEED ZONING B-1(CD)
o
l w \ EXISTING USE R estawrant
1 -E =i
| 3 e FROPOSED USE Restawant
1 @
; = SITE ARE & 50,059 sq fi
1
I
: | MAXIMUMBUILDING AREA 8,732 sqft
1
- 1 REQUIRED PARKIN G:
Y b Wi m i o i [ oy o g Ly g i B e T e . TOTAL REQUIRED SPACES= 97
| R 0 | FARKING FROVFIDED = 29
015425 * 5005 i _ LS BT D S et
| MINIMULM ¥ ARD REQUIEEMEN TS
= MINIMUM SETEACE hlekid
MINIMUM STDE TARD none required
MINIMTUAM REAR YARD Iafr
PARCEL “F” SITEDATA 2
| MAXIMUM EUILDING HEIGHT 40 fi
TAXPARCEL NUMBER 193-703-07 1 e 1 L
| ‘ !
EXISTING ZONING Condiional |- ciee Sl DSl e L — T - ______---_____1__- g B _‘_- _ i
- S m RS - e e e e e e FUtUIE ROW - = =~ = = = = = o

PROFOSED ZONING E-1(CD) pEs e

EXISTING USE Hotel

PROFPOSED USE Hotel

SITE ARE A 01,476 sqft

MAXIMUOM EUILDING AREA 13678 sqft

REQUIRED PARKING:

TOTAL REQUIRED SFACES = 97
FAREING PROVIDED = g

MINIMUL ¥ ARD REQUIREMEN TS
RTINS SETEACK S0 f¢
MINITF STDE YARD nove reqired Ind d Bivd
MINIM RS REAR ¥ARD 10 ndependence BIv

MAXIMUM BUILDING HEIGHT 40 ft

PARCEL “A” SITE DATA PARCEL “B” SITEDATA PARCEL “C” SITE DATA

CONDITIONAL NOTES (For Parcels B, . and E on Toning Site Plan)
TAXPARCEL NUMBER 193-303-02 TAXPARCEL NUMBER 193-303-10 TAY PARCEL HUMBER 193.303.04 1. TheseWindsorsSquare outparcels were developed under the now defunct Conditional Zoning District that included Windser Square $hoppin g Center, This
- - rezoning seeks to convert these parcels to appropriate zoning categories in the Zoning Ordinance. ForParcels Cand E the appropriate zonin g category is B-1 {CD)
AN SO0 Costinioiail EXISTING ZONING € onditi onal EXISTING ZONING C onditi onal neighborhood business and for Parcel B the appropriate district is B-2 (CD) to accommodate the existing drive through service window.
2. All permitted B-1 uses will be allowed on Parcels C and E. All permitted B-2 uses will be allowed on Parcd B.

PROPOSED ZONING E-1(CD PROPOZED ZONING B-2({CD .

G e HAGIFOEED HORIRT B-1(CD) 3. Attached signs will be permitted in accordance with Section 153.153{C) of the Town of Matthews Zoning Ordinance. As under the existing old Conditional Zoning

EXISTING USE Restawrant EXISTING USE E estaurant EXISTING USE B etail District ne individual freestandin g signs will be permitted. However, a joint business and/or identification sign for all parcels included in this petition would be

perm itted in accordance with Section 152.144{A) of the Ordinan ce when combined with parcels A, D, and F following the successful rezoning of those parcels to

PROPOSED USE Restaurant PROPOSED USE R estaurart PROPOSED USE R etail appropriate zoning districtsin today’s ordinance. The six parcels (4,B,¢,D,E, and F) would qualify for a master sign plan un der th e provisions of Section 153.149

once all parcels have been rezoned to appropriate ze ning districts.

SITE ARE A 55,792 sq ft ARE -

W S & SEE e SITE ARE & 37950 st 4. Section 153.153(C) of the Zoning Ordinance permitsup to 3 attached signs with a maximum 80 squ are feet total for each business establishment. The existing

MAYTMUIL BUILDING AREA 7142 sy ft MAYXIMUM BUILDING ARE & 2,624 sq ft MAXIMU M EUILDING ARE A 8302 sq & Captain D's (Parcel B) totals 135 square feet. Because of the zoning conversion to B-2(CD) existing attached signs at this location will not be in compliance and a

! zoning variance will be required.

REQUIRED PARKING: REQUIRED PARKING: REQUIRED FARKIN G: 5. Access tothesite will be limitedto the existing driveway connections on Windsor Square Drive and Windsor Crossing Drive.

WO ERg D S ey = bk TOTAL REQUIRED SPACES = 34 TOTAL REQUIRED SPACES= 40 6. Mo changes in existing site conditions for building layout, parking, traffic circulation, and storm drainage for these developed properties are proposed by this
FARFING FROVIDED = ife FARFKING FROVIDED = 7 FPAREING PROVIDED = 56 Zoning Action.

MINIMUM ¥ ARD REQUIREMENTS MINIMUM ¥ ARD REQUIREMENTS MINIMUM Y ARD REQUIREMENTS 7. Underthe original zoning, caps erg placed on total square footage for this portion of Win dsor.S qua.rg. Any further redev e\opn.] entt.h at chgnges squ.are footage
NTMIMT SETRAC K S0t NI U SETBACE 50 VTR SETEACE s08 at any of these parcels will require site plan approval by the Matthews Town Board. Because this petition proposes no changesin existing site conditions, no
MTMIMTTAS SIDE VARD none required MINIMTTI STDE TARD none required MV M SIDE TARD evED g traffic analysis is included as part of this zoning request.

MTHIMUFAS REAR ¥ARD iaf DMTNIMTTM REAR YARD g MINIMTT I REAR FARD I

MAXIMUW BUILDING HEIGHT 40 ft MALIMUM EUILDING HEIGHT A0 ft

MAXIMIOM EOILDING HEIGHT

40 ft
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PARCEL “F” SITEDATA

/\ /\ v TAX P ARCEL NUMEER 193.303-14
-+ : X - EXISTING ZONING  onditi onal
Windsor Crossing Dr ‘/
> FPROPOSED ZONING B-1 D)
I Z \ / '\/ EXISTING USE R estarrant
é U l i FROFPOSED USE (teneral Business
Z CD R GITE ARE A 27114 sqft
D O MAXIMUM EUILDING AREA 8,197 aq ft
CD I FEQUIRED PARKING
U) I TOTAL REQUIRED SFACES = 39
o ] PARKING PROFIDED = 43
) 1 |
m i i MINIMUM ¥ ARD REQUIREMENTS
( { | TN SETEACK Sas
O | E IMINIMULM SIDE YARD none required
j> ! MINIUR REAR FARD piekid
o m ‘ MAXIMUM EUILDING HEIGHT 40 ft
CD = S PARCEL “E* SITE DATA
N O L
—_— TAXPARCEL NUMBEE 193-303-11
Z —| r § EXISTING ZONING * andifi anal
l ' o
G) g FROPOZED ZONING B-1 (CD)
|> o
U ;U ! W \ EXISTING USE Restawant
1 i+
e | 5 a7
| o PROPOSED USE Restawant
— | ®
< m ! = SITE AREA 50,059 sgft
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( / ) 1
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| FAREING PROVIDED = 39
|
0 25 50 75 100 | e i i
Feat | | MINIMUL ¥ ARD REQUIREMEN TS
1 MINIMUM SETEACE S0t
MINIMTUM STDE TARD none required
PARCEL “A” SITE DATA b LI R A fop
TAYPARCEL NUMEER 193 1307 ; MAXIMUM BEUILDING HEIGHT 40 fi
i
EXISTING ZONING Condiional |- ciee <t SRS el — T - ______---____.i__ g B —'_-
- - - == e NI~ & m = = = - -
PROPOSED ZONING B-1(CD) ———— Future ROW
L
EXISTING USE Hotel
PROFOZED USE Hotel ;
50ft buffer
SITE ARE A 01,476 sqft
MAXIMUM BUILDING AREA 13678 sqft
REQUIRED P ARKING: =
TOTAL REQUIRED SFPACES = 87
FARFING FROVIDED = ile
MINIMUM ¥ ARD REQUIREMENTS "
MINIMTM SETRACE S0 f¢
MINITF STDE YARD nove reqired
MINIMUM REAR YARD 107t Independence Blvd
MAXIMUM BUILDING HEIGHT 40 ft
PARCEL "B” STTE DATA PARCEL "C7 SITE DATA ESRCELRDES I S CONDITIONAL NOTES {For Parcels C. D, and F on Zoning Site Plan)
TAYX PARCEL NUMEER 193.303-08 TAY PARCEL NUMBER 193.303-10 TAYPARCEL NUTMEER 19370504 1. These Windsor Square outparcels were developed underthe now defunct Condition al Zonin g District that included Windser Square Shoppin g Center. This
rezoning seeks to convert these parcels to appropriate zoning categories in the Zoning Ordinance. For Parcels D, and F the appropriate zoning category is B-1
EXI3TING ZONING Conditional EXISTING ZONING ' onditi onal EXISTING ZONING C onditi onal {CDjneighborhood business and forP arcel € the appropriate district is B-2 (CD) to accommodate the existing drive through service window.
e i 2. Alluses identified by Sections 153.060(B) and 153.060{C) of the Zoning Ordinance as permitted in the B-1 zening district will be allowed uses for parcels C, D, and
=l o IIHCIHORIEID) SO 152 ey FROFPOGED ZONING E-1(CD) F. Parcel € (Captain D's) will also parmit the single B-2 only use identifiedin Section 15 3.060(B}{65), restaurants with drive through service, to accommodate the
EXISTING USE Restaurart EXISTING USE Restawrant EXISTING USE R etail Exhting CVhe RIS service u e ganEl, . - S . - R
3. Attached signs will be permitted in accordance with Section 153.153{C) of the Town of Matthews Zoning Ordinan ce. As underthe existing old Conditional Zoning
FROFOSED USE Restaurart FROPOSED USE R estawrart FROPOSED USE B etail District ne individual freestanding signs will be permitted. However, a jeint business and/or identification sign for all parcels included in this petition would be
permitted in accordance with Section 153.144{A) of the Ordinance when combined with parcels A, B, and E followin g the successfulrezoning of these parcelste
NG IR 2 ST SITE AREA 36,868 sqft SITE ARE A 37,950 s ft appropriate zening districts in today's ordinance. The six parcels (A,B,C.DE, and F) would qualify for a master sign plan un der the provisions of Section 153.149
MATIMITM BUILDING AREA 7148 syt MAXIMUM EUILDING ARE A 2,624 sq Bt once all parcels have been rezoned to appropriate zoning districts.
4 = USRI SOOI AT B e 4. Section 153.153{C) of the Zoning Ordinance permitsup to 3 attached signs with a maximum 80 squ are feet total for each business establishment. The existing
REQUIRED PARKING: REQUIRED FARKING: FEQUIRED PARKING: Captain D's (Parcel C) totals 135 square feet. Because of the zoning conversion to B-2{CD) existing attached signs at this location will not be in compliance and a
TOTAL REQUIRED SPACES = 102 TOTAL REQUIRED SFPACES = 24 TOTAL REJUIRED SPACES = 40 zoning varian ce will be required.
FARKING FROVIDED = I FPARFING PROVIDED = 47 PARKING PROVIDED = 56 5. Accessto the site will be limited to the existing driveway connedions on Windsor Square Drive and Windsor Crossing Drive.
6. Mo changes in existing site conditions for buildin g layout, parking, traffic circulation, and storm drainage for these developed properties are proposed by this
MINIMUM ¥ ARD REQUIREMENTS MINIMUM ¥ ARD REQUIREMENTS MINIMUM T ARD REQUIRE MENTS S ohing A elion N glaveut N - pecpror pret '
MINIMUM SETEACK SOt JMINIMUM SETEACK 50 coTs '
MIWNIMUTAS STDE FARD none required TN SIDE TARD m£ required ﬁgﬁﬁgﬁggﬁi& jgf; ] 7. Any changes in existing structures resultingin increased building area or changes in building footprints will require a zoning action in accordance with Section
MIMIMUF A REAR FARD plikis TN REAR FARD 10jt MINIMULS REAR YARD ot 15 3.200(E) of the Town of Matthews Zoning Ordinance.
8. Becausethis petition proposes no changes in existing site con ditions, no traffic analysis is included as part of this zoning request.
MAXIMUL BUILDING HEIGHT 40 ft MAXIMOW BUILDING HEIGHT 40 ft MAZIMUM BEUILDING HEIGHT A0 ft
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